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Teljet Longhaul LLC
45 Krupp Drive
Williston, VT 05495

June 22, 2011

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Petition for License to Construct and Maintain Fiber Optic Cable Over and Across the
Wilton-Bennington Railroad in Wilton NH.
Docket No. DT 11-019

Petition for License to Construct and Maintain Fiber Optic Cable Over and Across Stony
Brook and the Souhegan River in Wilton and Over and Across the Contoocook River in
Peterborough.
Docket No. DT 11-006

Dear Secretary Howland:

In compliance to the Commission’s Order Nisi, for each docket, Teljet Longhaul LLC has caused to be
published a legal notice relative to the above-captioned dockets. The legal notice appeared for each
docket in the Nashua Telegraph on June 17, 2011.

As directed by the Commission Order Nisi, for docket Order No. 25,231 on June 15, 2011 Teljet
Longhaul LLC mailed a copy of the Order by first class U.S. Mail to the Clerk of the Town of Wilton, the
New Hampshire Attorney General, the owners of the land bordering on said property at the location of the
crossing, the New Hampshire Department of Transportation and the New Hampshire Department of
Environmental Services.

Also as directed by the Commission Order j~Jj~J for docket Order No. 25,232 on June 15, 2011 Teljet
Long haul LLC mailed a copy of the Order by first class U.S. Mail to the Clerk of the Town of Wilton, the
Clerk of the Town of Peterborough, the New Hampshire Attorney General, the owners of the land
bordering on said property at the location of the crossing, the New Hampshire Department of
Transportation, the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services, PSNH, FairPoint, TDS and
Comcast.

Enclosed is the required affidavit of publication from the Nashua Telegraph with a copy of the legal notice
attached, and an affidavit of mailing for each of the Orders.

Sincerely,

~lUyl~if7~
Mary Lavigne
Teljet Longhaul LLC
License and Permit Coordinator.

www.teljet.com
45 Krupp Drive Williston, VT 05495 I main: 802-264-3000 I fax: 802-264-3003



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ST 11-006
TEUET LONGI-lAItI OF NEW W4MPSHIRE Cc

Petition tar License tn Construct and Maintain Fiber Optic Cables
Over and Across Stony brook and the Souhegae River inWiltort

and Over and ACross the CnotoecOek River in Pelerbotougb
Order Nisi Granhog License

ORDER NO.25,232

Jane 14,2011

On January 13, 2011, Teljet Looghaul LLC Toilet) tiled pet- c2-2007. as tequned by N.H. Code Adrnin, Rules Pvc 1303.07
lions ants the Cvmmstslces for licenses to coesOuct and main- Inslasatise and Mente000ce 01 Otsity P4)40 Attachments. sod the
ten fiber optic cables over and across Ore Stony Orook red the starolardn established by P1ESC CW-2002. as requared by Puc
S000e4ao Riser in Wlltoe, New Hampshire, and over and across 433.05 Standard Practice in Construction, Operation, and Male-
the Cuotoocoek River Is Peterberouglr, New flamystlire. TeNet a teoance.
competitive local ercbaoge carrier aothenoed Is operate in the Stan notes that because Tv/tot’s cable tacibly veti cross Ore
State of New Hampshire. propeses to expand its eaisbng fiber net- roadway that crosses Story Bomb but wrO not cross threctly
wthte to provide to/eccermvoica5005 services to customers in the over the water itoelt, a Cceose is nor requeed under RSA 371:17.
state. neting in its petition that constrochee ol the new tiher optic Staff further roles that field insyactiern and a document search
cables is required to meet reasonable requirements of service to revealed on record Of tic005es for me PSSIH, Comcast, FauPoert
the public. Accetdirrg to each petitrorr. on permds roes the New us TDS factions at either Ore Story Brook or the 500tsegan River
Hampshire Department of Trauspodabon (501) or Department 01 crossing locatvcns.
Envireementaf Services )DOS) are required for the construction of Stall recommends approval of the Pouhegao Riser crossing iv
the proposed crossings. TeNet notesthat each of the crossings Iran Winoo and Ore Ccntoecook River crossing in Peterhorough wOh the
been designed by and WA he constructed, maintained end open- loeowirrg coedltl005: 1) that alt future atietatices to the crossings
ated byTeel Longhair LLC. ito affiliates and contraction. coelsrmtoOre requiremenlsof bceh the 204)2 and 2007 editions of

Stony brook Crossing - Wdtoe. The crosung proposed over thrNESCondbesubmirted5OtheComrthSsiee6OdaysynO~toany
and across the Stony brook in When consists via fiber tiylic cable alteration: and 2) Oral TeNet he required lv mainhen and operate
placed between Iwo eoisting utdity poles set approemalery 158 the crossings in conloernarrce wntn On NESC or 05k blare revoca
feel apart and j bOy owned by Public Service of New Hoxrrpshire tine stOre license. alaff lust free recommends that PSN1I. Corocast.
(PONd), TbS Telecommvnicatieos Carp. (TOO), and PairPiont Coon- PanFuint and TOO be requred to submit license applications bar
murircations iPrurPoirnll. P5508,505, FaAPsnd and Coescast local- theirfacilbesceossing the SuuheganeiverivWltonwirlunoOdanh
loin are attached to each pole. The pole on the northwest side 01 of the eRection date of thin ceder.
Story Orooli, pole number 0/1:411:342, is approximately 50 lent Bused on Ore recoad letormatiol prereoled by Tel)el. the re
lay. The pole onthesoutheastsideofStosyernuk,pidertian’ vewandrecommevdakonsotrheSaletypiuteolnasbettodhm
bee 10/30:3/1, is apyooaisoately 40 Sect tad. Tho Tel~et hIrer opbc Staff’s June 6,2015 and June 10,2011 memoranda, we hind On
cable atlachrnenl will consist ala cable strand (nominal diameter crusnlnqs as Issue to be necessary for THief to meel the reason
of/I irrclr, 7-strand stool COO) and one ren-selt-snpperterg cable able meqrneelnenln of refrable service to On public, and that the
(earth an added diameter 06 0.000 kwh and added weight 010.1W ticeoses may be euerciscd wiprevvl sulvutanhafp Impacting publrc
pounds per food). dccmd/ng IO the pehtsin, the cable strand sod eghto with respect to the affected public water bodec We a/tree
ron-ref-supporting cable sea be nagged using heavy load con- with Staff that the crossing 50cr t~e ruadwag which crosses Strep
80(005)0 degrees Fatoenhe0, 4.0 pooelIO per square tons word Oaonk lv Phuao does net require a license under RaW 371:17. We
loading, and hi-Inch radial ice) with a moaimien tension of 1,000 hand that On crossings neon and across the Souheqan River iv Wir
pounds under that load, tan and the Cootoocuok River in Peterhoeosvgls are iv the public

Tegel slates in Os petit/no that, based on the research and bold good and Oreretcee approve the petitions on ante basis in order Is
Ampecboe of ds coesuffirig engineer, Stony Crock has beeo clxv- provide any interested pady the epporlumuty Is subrrit comments
sifed usa watorway sos suitable for sad boabug, pursuant to On ceseNel’s petitiens or to requests heairrrg. Accordor~ly. we grant
Nahond Etectocat Safety Code )NESC( Table 232-f ,and that Obey TeNet’s request Ion liceoses to construct sod mambo ffbe optic
0/00k provides access 010 Ore larger wntes.vay of On Snuhegun cables at the crsssmgs in qoesnon.
Shave, eased upon the lonegOing. it is hereby

Soshegan giver Crossing - option. The croceog proposed ORDERED 01St that sebjecl to On er’lechoe date below, Tel jet
over and across On Seutregaa River in pOlIces conosto ofa fiber iv 500roviond, pursuanl Is gSA 371:1 7 et seq., 40 construeS und
optic cable placed between boo nesting utility poles set atirpron- maintain fiber optic cables over and across On Seolsegan Riser iv
mately 573 leet apart and pinffy owned by PSNH. 505, and Foe’ Wdtan and On Centoocosk Rfuee rn Pelerbeaosgh described in las
Bunt. PSNH, TOS. FairPoint and Comcasl lacitities are attactred peldmns sod dejected In lIre plans and cbavls wlerenced in be
to each pole. The pete on the north Side of the Serdiegan River, petitions and on file wdh On Commission: awl it is
pole number 40/2:4/5:2, is approximately hO loot sail. The yule RWTIIER ORDEReD, Oral Teget strad covtmm In aN applicable
an the sauth ode of the Suabegao giver, pole manlier 4/1:4(0:1, requirements otOn New Hampshire Deparlmeel of EnuinmvmnOntal
is appesainately 40 tent taL According to On petition, no mahe- Services related Is On approved crossings: and ills
ready wtirh was required Ion TeNet In attach to Onse poles. The FURTHER ORDERED. Ihal copies of at weitand ponnes. it any,
mImI fiber optic cable 000clenent wati consist 01 a cable strand required by On New Hampshire Depatlmentut Epeironmental Ser
)noeivnai diameter of flu inch, 7-nbaud steel COO) sod one non- vices foe these crvssmffs be Rled with On Caerrmission; and ibis
sell-suppmtlng cable lwith an added diaone1m 010,050 inch and FURTHER OROORED, tirat as lubvee aneratioxns cc recunsouchon
addndwesqhtofg.tgkPoxaldoporfOetl. Accoediegtothepebtion, to the appeoned crossings strad cenfoamn In On tequrements of
On cable sbned and nos-odIf-suppoeOng cable vet be sagged an- On Nahonal Electrical Salely Cede and xl other appkcabfe saleby
ting heavy load coellilimrs Iti degrees Fahteedneit, 4.0 pounds per staodards in enistence at On time: and On
square loot wield toading, arid hh’indn radin Ice) with a maniemon FtiRThEO ORIIERBD,tbatTelief maintain and operate On cross-
loris/on 011,057 pounds under those coudihoes. iros In ceeloenasce with the National Electrical Safely Cede: and

T4et stales in Os petihan Oral On requested license may tie Cis
exercised witfreol affecting the rights of Die public or On pnbic FURThER ORDERED, that PSMI. FairPuint TOO, nerd CuercasI
waters 01 On Soshegaa River in WOtoo. Tpiet further notes oat certify tome Commission thaI tineir bseOties stOn Snufle050 Riven
nshimum sale line clearances above the water surlace and affect- crossing in WISe ore: (II in coorphance seth N.H. Code mInis.
04 strneelines vat be maintained alsO buses, and thaI On use und Rules P00 1300: (21 licensed Or crass pubuc waters at this localislr
er4oyment by On pubic 01 the waleeway wIt not he dlmaivsbed by supplying the Commission Order Nuanber and dale foe those
in any material respect as a resuO 01 On ovedmead hue crossing, licenses: and (3) cousbsicted ar contoemance with the National

Contoncoek Rome Ceosoing . Pnlerboeoeqh. The crosaing Recbicol Sulety Code thaI enintod at On tone On fairtitien were
proposed over and across On Ccetsocaoti River in Petertiocough instaOcd: and do
consists 010 Olsen optic cable placed bepaveee tins edsliog utility FUOT1OER ORDERED, that if On PSNI4, PairPinnb, TOO and Corn-
poles set appnovxrialely tOO feel apart and solely owoed by PONd. cast, or FalrFoinl lao/lilies am the Soidnegan River crossing are nnf
The new line wH cross On Caebovcoch Shnee along On nOrlh side (I) in cnnlormaarce veth lIre aducbrmnoet requinmento of Puc 1300:
at On Route bOtAlihIlco load Budge. She pole on On west side 12) licensed wOO On CoesmissiOe an a ceosomg of pnhbc waters:
of On Cenlosconk Riveç pole ntitdier 20/4, is approximately 40 Ia 13) iv coetormurrce odOr On Nahenal Elecblcal Solely Code Oral
tool tat. The pole an On cast side of On coetonceok River, polo existed at On lime On facilities were installed, those deficiencies
rursher 20/5.0 approdmatoly 4b (eel tad, The T4eb nber cell/c be brought IrIs csimptiaarcn with such reqooennerrls and the ow-
cable attachment will cons/nb oh a cable strand seminal diamnler reol Nsboxral Eleclircet Safely Code: and has
of It/inch, 7’slrand steel Cr151 and one ren-seO-supporling cable FIWTHE0 ORDERED, has relict sbal peovirle copies ml thdoc
(with ax added dismeterol 0.558 inch and added weiglrr of 0.196 des to 51 On Town Clerics 0150/Use and Petortieroxugh: (~1 On New
pesnds per 10011. According to the petition, the cable strand and Hampshire irOomey Seuetat and On ownrees 01 On land tieederlng
rvs-seff-suppoet/og cable wit be sagged unrig heavy toad con- on saul paopevlies as On lOcabnos of On stosoangti pursuant to
dit/ons (0 degrees Fatoenlrcit 4.0 pounds pen square foot wind I1SA371:19: (40 OnNew Hampelsibe Department elTr505pudalrnn
ieading. and t4-tirch boOn ice) web a maaivrian lersien of 1ff10 peenuast to ESA 422-B:13: (nil On New Hampshire Department of
pounds under Onto conditions. Enuirynmenlat Services: (v) POOH: )v/t FaAPOint Iv44TDS: and )vii)

T4e1 stoles iv its petition that, based on On research and Comcast. 00 copies strosall be provided by tonI class mat, pent-
bed irepechon oh irs consulting engineer, On Contuacuok Riser marked no baler than June 20, 2g15,snd docunreoted by sff’otmat
has been cluonfied usa waterway not sortable lob oat beating, lied oath On Ceevmisssie on oebeloee June 24,2011: and has
purluasnole NESCTabSe 232-f. and Oral On Aver dues not provide FURTHER ORDERED, thalTelJetslrus causeactipy of this Order
access into asp larger waterway. fOol 10 he pvuhhslied once in a statewide nnwspapor of general

RSA 37t:s7 requires all 0100 and cuvpeeations to p00100 On circidatien or of circafahon iv those purhoro of On slate where ny
Commission he a license Is coostoact and mnsurbain cable, conduit mafisos ore coanSacled. such pubhcahon 10 Irene tatm than June
or poles and associated wires end hatoees noon, under on across 20,2011, and to be docomeoted by ahfelavir lied with 010 office
any puhoc waters of On stale whenever such Iscilit/es are occes’ on or before June 24.2011: and 00
5055 10 mccl On reyoenaote requkcmeots of service to On public. FURThER ORDERED, that so pomnuns intorestod Ir responding
hi 0/irs proceeding, nitrite Tojers engineer may bane detenniond to this Order Rio be sot/lied that they may stibminl Onir comments
thaI Story Crook iv Wdtoo and the Conloccosk River in Pelerbor- or files written request bra heaving which stales On reason old
ough are not suitable Ion sad boat/eq under NESC cntersic seg- basis for a fearing on later Usan June 30.2011 foe the Conlnrvs
meots ot beth ore Osled coOn DES olficial lisI of pubHc rivers and slnr’scovsiderallon: and it is
sheamo. See hop Jldesoh.gnn/orgalniaalroeh/thvkionslwuter/Oam/ FUISTHER ORDEREO. that any party ntereslnd in responding to
psbles,,walersdndechhim. As a mesoO, we determine that not/ce to sodS comments or request bce hnar’mg shaf do so no later than
tIre DES 01 On proposed crossings iv warranted. July 5,2011: and it is

Os Jane 6,2051, and Jane 10,2011, Stall filed niennoranda FURTHER URSE000. that bIds Order Rio chat he cllective July
recoontog ils re/new of Te(el’s pet/lions punsnOnl 10 RSPi 371:17, 8.2011, unless On Pet/boner lads topatisly the publicabsinobliga
0/attn review ircflded an enaminallee of the bechincat delads of boo sos forth abOve or the Cornmissiorl provides oOrerwise in
the lao/lit/es in queshon, cvmptiauce with NESS requanemento, On supplemental order Issued peer Sn On effective date,
spoincapilily of other state agency ponnithng reqisremenls, and Op ceder 01 the Public OhldieO Cuerm’nsion of New Hampshire
lard ownership associated wish On crossing. rlcctird’ang to Stad. this fooeeenth day of Jane. 2011.
Telint bled revised petitions and sOactiments br ati Ilnee crossings Tlrurnas 0.0010 /2(1100 C. Eeluw Parry L lgeatoo
on Aped 21,2011, based on cnnmmenls Irons Staff doting go resrew Clriorroan Cenrvnnsloner Covslnmssieoor
of nepeeseotahsus made In On mt/A petitions. Attested by:

Oused an its Reid inspection and review 01 On pet/Sons and SebrakHewfaod
attaclnnents, On Solely Pluislan determined Ibab the proposed Eoecahve Director
crossings vet conlonn to On standards establslred by the NESC



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OT11-019
TEUET LONGHAUL OF NEW HAMPSHIRE hG

Petition for License to Construct and Maintain Fiber Optic Cable
Over and Across the Wihton-Bennington Railroad in Wilton

Order Nisi Granting License
ORDER NO.25,231

June 10, 2011

On January 13, 2011, Teljet Longhaul LLC (Teijet) filed a peti- crossing, although existing guying was indicated.
tion with the Commission for a license to construct and maintain Staff recommended approval of the petition with the following
a fiber optic cable over and across the Wilton-Bennington Railroad conditions: 1> that all future alterations to the crossings conform
in Wilton, New Hampshire. The proposed 288 strand fiber optic to the requirements of both the 2002 and 2007 editions of the
cable will cross the Wilton-Bennington Railroad at the intersection NESC and be submitted to the Commission 60 days prior to any
of Island Street and Burns Hill Road in Wilton. Teljet, a competitive alteration; and 2) that Teljet be required to maintain and operate
local exchange carrier authorized to operate in the State of New the crossings in conformance with the NESC or risk future revoca
Hampshire, proposes to expand its existing fiber network to provide tion of the license.
telecommunications services to customers in the state, noting in Based on the record information presented byTeljet, the review
its petition that construction of a new fiber optic cable is required to and recommendations of the Safety Division as set forth in Staff’s
meet reasonable requirements of service to the public. June 6, 2011 memorandum, we find the crossing at issue to be

The crossing in question consists of a fiber optic cable placed necessary for TeIjet to meet the reasonable requirements of reli
between two existing utility poles set approximately 192 feet apart, able service to the public, and that the requested license may be
owned jointly by Public Service of New Hampshire, TDS Telecom- exercised without substantially affecting public rights with respect
munications Corp., and FairPoint Communications. The pole on the to the affected state-owned property. We find that the crossing
southwest side of Island Street, pole number 40/1:4/4, is approxi- is in the public good and we approve the petition on a nisi basis
mately 50 feet tall. The pole on the northeast side of the Bums Hill in order to provide any interested party the opportunity to submit
Road, pole number 6/1:4/1:342, is also approximately 50 feet tall. comments on Teljet’s petition or to request a hearing. We therefore
The Teljet fiber optic cable attachment will consist of a cable strand grant Teljet’s request for a license to construct and maintain a fiber
(nominal diameter of ¼ inch, 7-strand steel EHS) and one non- optic cable at the crossing in question.
self-supporting fiber optic cable (with an added diameter of 0,858 Based upon the foregoing, it is hereby
inch and added weight of 0.196 pounds per foot). According to the ORDERED NISI, that subject to the effective date below, Teljet
petition, the strand and non-self-supporting cable will be sagged is authorized, pursuant to RSA 371:17 et seq., to construct and
using heavy load conditions (0 degrees Fahrenheit, 4.0 pounds per maintain a fiber optic cable over and across the state-owned prop-
square foot wind loading, and ½-inch radial ice> with a maximum erty described in its revised petition and depicted in the revised
tension of 1,857 pounds under those loading conditions. plans and charts referenced in the petition and on file with the

According to the petition, approval to construct and maintain Commission; and it is
the proposed fiber optic cable has been obtained from the Wilton- FURTHER ORDERED, that all future alterations or reconstruc
Bennington Railroad, and a petition for approval has been submit- tion to the approved crossing shall conform to the requirements of
ted to the New Hampshire Department of Transportation’s Bureau the National Electrical Safety Code and all other applicable safety
of Rail and Transit Also according to the petition, no New Hamp- standards in existence at the time; and it is
shire Department of Environmental Services permit is required. FURTHER ORDERED, thatTeljet maintain and operate the cross
Teljet notes that the crossing will maintain proper clearances as ing in conformance with the National Electrical Safety Code; and
required by the National Electrical Safety Code (NESC), including it is
NESC Table 232-1,and will not affect the Wilton-Bennington Rail- FURTHER ORDERED, that Teljet shall provide copies of this or
road. der to (i) the Town Clerk of Wilton; (ii) the New Hampshire Attorney

RSA 371:17 requires utilities and corporations to petition the General and the owners of the land bordering on said property at
Commission for a license to construct and maintain cable, conduit the location of the crossing, pursuant to RSA 371:19; (iii) the New
or poles and associated wires and fixtures over, under or across Hampshire Department of Transportation pursuant to RSA5 373:1 -

any land owned by the state whenever such facilities are neces- a, II and 422-8:13; and (iv) the New Hampshire Department of En
sary to meet the reasonable requirements of service to the public. vironmental Services. All copies should be provided by first class
In this proceeding, the railroad property at the site of the proposed mail, postmarked no later than June 20, 2011, and documented
crossing is owned by the state and leased to the Wilton-Bennington by affidavit filed with the Commission on or before June 24, 2011;
Railroad. and it is

On June 6, 2011, Staff filed a memorandum recounting its re- FURTHER ORDERED, that Teljet shall cause a copy of this Or-
view of Teljet’s petition pursuant to RSA 371:17. Staff’s review der Nisi to be published once in a statewide newspaper of general
included an examination of the technical details of the facilities circulation or of circulation in those portions of the state where
in question, compliance with NESC requirements, the applicability operations are conducted, such publication to be no later than June
of other state agency permitting requirements, and land owner- 20,2011, and to be documented by affidavit filed with this office on
ship associated with the crossing. According to Staff, the Safety or before June 24, 2011; and it is
Division conducted a field inspection of the proposed crossing on FURTHER ORDERED, that all persons interested in responding
January 25, 2011, and on March 25, 2011, held a teleconference to this Order Nisi be notified that they may submit their comments
with Teljet and its engineering contractor to discuss pertinent infor- or file a written request for a hearing which states the reason and
mation missing from the January petition and attachments. As a basis for a hearing no later than June 30, 2011 for the Commis
result, Teljet submitted a revised petition and attachments on April sion’s consideration; and it is
21, 2011, detailing the profile, pole loadings, and location of the FURTHER ORDERED, that any party interested in responding to
proposed crossing. such comments or request for hearing shall do so no later than

Tel jet informed Safety Division staff that the crossing will be July 5, 2011; and it is
constructed according to the NESC C2-2007, as required by N.H. FURTHER ORDERED, that this Order Nisi shall be effective July
Code Admin. Rules, Puc 1303.07, Installation and Maintenance 8,2011, unless the Petitioner fails to satisfy the publication obliga
of Utility Pole Attachments, and that construction of the crossing ton set forth above or the Commission provides otherwise in a
meets the standards established by NESC C2 -2002, as required supplemental order issued prior to the effective date.
by Puc 433.01, Standard Practice in Construction. Operation, and By order of the Public Utilities Commission of New Hampshire
Maintenance, this tenth day of June, 2011.

The Safety Division found the revised petition and attachments Thomas B. Getz Clifton C. Beiow Amy L. Ignatius
to be in conformance with the applicable sections of NESC C2- Chairman Commissioner Commissioner
2002 and RSA 373:39. In particular, Staff notes that Teljet por- Attested by:
trayed a vertical clearance of at least 27.5 feet from the rail, meet- tori A. Davis
ing the minimum requirements of 23.5 feet and 22 feet. Based on Assistant Secretary
Staff’s review, there are no other utilities located on this railroad



S ooir,io 00107700 177011! 11R4001 wwwnoshuatoleq,aph.oo,n

C-)
-J
-j

Cu

D)

o
— (N

.~

Cl)

ci)
C
0
N

03
~5 0~12

.tj C) 0
0) C ~ 0
>0) C) U)
-~ 0) 0) (1)
<<CI)c~

C

U,

CD X
—

ci)
-D

0)
-~

-~ U) S~ 0

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

2177-010
~7,3017771417,00 7714 ‘70-13701110 11

P1117107117100-Il CIII 1771 001117 Mt 11111 001’ 0p71 2,771
C10110:w,oIl00,11110’1o,l,r’710l 11011100100..1ol

07710 70.1 0111113 L~oe.1e
00010 170 2721?

4771110.21??

10’’’ol IJ.0711.T0l.IL 1007 WIT—I—Il .41437.01.111101110 1~17’l’0l1t1,101I,00:00’10l10.

0? 1117 ‘117 1,01 -I” 111’.’ e7~0l7 117 501 50010,171.111.1111 “11’. 01 7,11,110 ‘,‘0II0’l1”0

111 0174 1l,1o,lllo1,,l,,0IIlI.,o.. :01l,..’7011,’117,l II .7101111111 el’eyiI?IllO,I .0-100 1101-_I ‘7

077171 01l0o~7’,110,j?11l’*,?1,U,0 l’1l.lo’ 100’ 0 11,101017’?, 1,711
11O11,7001’ll101110.0Il0110 1101.0017111,11.1 10111011:711 I’0’.01,i?’I01’0’1o1010
111100_10110’ll01,711410111,I1,?0,11111101101,l 11,111,1,, yXo.,01’I 120111.1,11011.111,11101

11011111’0l’7ll0l1,00017,51110i,111’,’IIFII’,,. 1.41l171I)1570.P.l,1 11,1 ‘:1:11.11.1010
U 01151.1171 77 .701.IIOII302IIO1O,l71I17_0140 1.1701:1111117 II.? “1101714 117111101077101101111
1111,ill0lk.111 11101,0 ,Oll”i,I’Il’ 7007,1,101,1111: ‘1 .17:1-1111 00117311111;1141 11011011 ‘77101, 1.1711

710110111_l,0,,’,1e,,lxl11n..nI.1,,1U1,1 oiIoo1000:111111.11110011’101141?111,.’:’n

7110101’1ll1,?1:0’111 141710,0 57o’llll’lllli I. 30 17.11111010 11111171:i’I111101’0 01111:01-..

1:7/11 III . fl,01 ,, 1101711.17 1110,1754 5 001104011117011.1”’ IV :01 0,11:1110117

.77,01’ I’ll 1,1.1111111111.fr.’I’ 111100.1111:1.1110 ‘4.1110.11700010 11,7217.,,., I l~ 1,701114 0115

7170. I’ll ._11101F,1,1’lUl 177111171 :1111’Il I/11011’l111101 11171:0:111:,l1l?—’Il.1,1/10

11311 11. 11,111,11’ 1001 ‘101 11 1,0111 11 7717.7111,10:12 11147-I’ll LI’ 107 111-7.” 11:11 11,07,1 :1 0111

1., 01.71111~711 21111:0:01:,. 11712111.1,011 1175,7010 ‘3111: 2,1.7 1.7741.11 I

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

7111. 0*5
‘07,01071777111111701107110441311 RE!,

Ott :11 101 07011,1 17 00711111 0111 14~ 1.71107-01 0070 141:10
Ion il-ok-n,,, ,i,,’r goo’, .1,01 171 11,1031, 01,1 117 :1.11

“4lo1oI2n,14r110i?lCo7ll071I0170,o’oP1lol501730
0Il’IE,lI 11,111] 01,140
00110 170 271??

7011 14,2311
111111.0:1 0O’’.17l’7000l14 71(I’I,0lI110010 020.0’ .1011n11171?,II000.’lnIlI 0l001~1I711,?

7110711, :01-1-4-141:1 ,0710171,O,110, ‘711 11’l 41111270:1111’ 1 1”0l,’ 10107110.110,’ 1,111111

11,1140-’, l’10,00li”731I’14141,4I1.P11111’, 0717 ‘U,’OO 0:1011’111111111,IIFII,170 1,1kI0,0I’110,.
4107 .1:11,0111 717 ,11 0,1 02 1,l,lI11I,l_14’l,ll ‘Ill 1’,i,”11,’: “‘1 10110141 111,111 .1170110151 111’ lIt

~111,1005,411,1-Il .1171,111 0.,i1101l1?7111l .:10:A0’0”0,1111,01171’11,1215,0,101.0 1701,1,,
1:2:11 111’011171t1711111, 110041,0101 100 110114. 711’:1,1-121,’U,ol010,o .111,1,1? 101’IllO’IIlJ Ill

0111,01’ 0 II’O S040,3’1,1I.10t’,,’011I1ll’0,1l1 001’Il’’l 0115,17” 3131110,11,1 7’..l-,l’I 7

111 II:,., 111114102111 11100 .0107111,111,1 71,10 “'00,117 10 7,011 ‘11”,751010101’10’ II 1051001 111,

011I01,01477,lI,1’ 11111101 1704 101110,11100101 l’OI0II 0001I’oS’40020linlloI
0031011’I,I1’001100,1111111 71111,171’ 1171, 101110111:111.111,11010’ 1001011. ‘1—01,0711-I

03,’OIliO’lIAlllll,ld’l.’oI 10507I.,101.0?1111711 11-71*11570115 BoI’1.llO’1l011,l,l.,0I’o 00

111: 10010010’0010 l’11111111110 0/7101111,111 tUl11’001171’l0,1111110 011100 107,01111?1111

111.111 l0’l:71100I1’11111’, ,1l_1,1’11II1l/.11011’5—.1-,1’ ,1%tl_l_ 1111,1711,0 .11771 111714111.
,11’41:lr0l. 10,1,111 110 ‘1.1100 01301173.100001,P0ll, .1,111411701171001111071,1:0,1.

.171011,7’1l’011,5.1-111_IS:51100:0 11117101’,70111 1111:RlN’11011 l1i:’Ro000 00101111,001/l,

111111111 10’0,171.I’’I11’l1ll1 lr’l~711ll,0.~l1’itt~151iI1l’10lll,.lI10ll1,l~1:. 11115-01101.1.

11’II 1.111’11317O11,11 1100710101701:171,41- 1Ul’V101-1’7110,”011t711 ,l.1P,141,101,,001,0

011071 10 741’,’.t51i 11031 nlO’l ‘ ,1’ 11111.7 0 l’E 01110141 11,1710.5: 710111 ‘0 .01

10114111,i,?’,0050114. 7051-111111,0101 011,’71 rIR’l501F1710’,1oll,75?tI,~,,p/ 1007,’l’4iO01

01,7. 100 111710’lIlIO 107:07’ 10.1 0l’lI ‘4101170 1.1’ 04 It 12 00,1,1 300 ‘11101 ‘1171,1151. II,

1111010101,,1/,’ln’,l S.1Il:147101,1’,ISO 111/-I 0’ 1’nlooU’,n’01’1Io’7rI ,0111111’OI”. 111.1,.

I’101171’1,’11 1711111110n7111111:.4 1,11?171.11110
11,11 0 7111 01,1,0 ‘1 11:11 1,r,,7,,,11r,’, 17l”E07110110 117111151’i,1l’,01701’I,’1, 1.77

1110-11111-I 73.1700 II 7’1-’I1,17 0,110, ‘11115, 111.11.0 101 l1’lO’lI 1011 .7.0101’

1.00/ 703,101,l5’,IlIl’I,171,7111111’,0 70:1113011114

SCHOLARS
BENTLEY COLLEGE NHTI ~ ~10’lh~~o’~3k )MHEl~S_T;RV~e

05 ph 00117401.01711704,,, 1071, 0,0. 5!,, 0011300 non,ed 13,07070,11111771117071,4,100 Mojia, 7101577110111070071, no- 07 BIshop 01,0170, H,ql, 0,500! rooM oEDr000: MotIh,.w
1,117 0170 711,114111 stOod’ to 17,1 00111111 2012 lto,,,’o 7,00, 710107101110d tntill 0011714 1.11.1111 II 109710’I ‘7’ 77571,1111- II 1,71117:0. Ulojo; N,,I,olas 01.7,10,5,.
11,117, 9’odIlllnlI 117,1001705 07,71707 01073 Id In danol 1,13 20211711,10 III? 1? 04117, Co,, 0710: Oed07w 017171001.5517011 VolIll 1001, 41110111!, St 101117500 MOW, 017717 Mc’
1,om Bentley El OII’,lry In ,,,,u,,,~,oflo,, 101117 CommOn,?7 CO:egc 0114*1711 1,7floIflni 7717711. 01,41,0 grodoated ‘,711117 Onne,7gh, Aaron Roy. Meghan
W 0 lIlal Id HARDING UNIVERSITY ~ N 5 I 000MNASR,JA El b 17 Il? 17 wI 71 717 3M k7Il C

11m Ho,,’,,, O’o13Ion, WIll,’ Corol nnAp9,r, 010001,111, dl1o~E1to1I,H,otol.1sEa1oI,, 30101711791011,0,015,5,0!,, 74071011? flIOdO 1017177,15. FROM 000011LINE’ 07,1,1703
77101w, 711 7,11111,.. How,!! bn 7000,40,3 lntIl000ri,,17 2022 soloS 01,4,1511 20,7,1 517,,.. A00,1l,OntO!0l 71011fl0717101,Il Sllnbonlp,tnd 7101111001. *1r,ns, lonold Mono,,.

dIr 72 d I 1 71 77 95 H 1171117 0 rOt 11 h I 7~ 17 I w 71001 TO 7 0000-I 11005014 411

1 S 17 000411 bELlS 2 17 5 11 1 o 0 9 I w Il 0 I 1 My
0 17 7 717 1 MESSIAH COLLEGE FROM I ILFOR1 P ~I 7) 11 ~ ~ 77 11 BICN 71 L ~

O 7 y II 9 177 71 It 17 7 I Ii 7 7 70 71 Al LI I OS II 17 I I oa ‘
0-1 0 0 0 3 I 77 d II 9 71 I 71 7th W Oh II 0 dl 7 1 1

I I 1 11 d 7 1 412111 117011174 KU I yF 77,0110 11 lIt 1 7 tI,n’n 17 I 41 ‘1 d jPhI I~
dolyc”n 101100111 7,10111114’ 7,, 0,0,17,70?, 1,0 07,511, Ch1I,1100,tO.10,n1, 137571170?’, m~ Onbo, 400:7171 001517111 VI, 71141 01,11 Inn mInI Se r7 .. ,fiV711 10.

FOOM 77030041 0 It I F S 00,0 10 0 I 7 tO 77/9 d 4 Am d I
717111,17 lt.OiIoSfllllnt, ‘ “ ‘ ~11’ 11110119700,3111,1107141 0,41,700 Mont,n, OS w,17, 1 to,’O,,, dsl 1111,7,, ond 0011,,. FROM LITCHF1ELF7: KIloton

COLLEGE OF THE FlIt 411’4ASRLA Al ~ K I II 10 I~ 1? Ig h PLYMOUTH STATE FIl)M 41BRR?MACII Ty?

HOLY CROSS 0,0711,10011 171 t,lo?nlynr,701, FROM WIOOHAM’ 01011,1127- 11100111110174517001,11911 UNIVERSITY I211Wo,L:odooy 0,19010,0,,

01,0,1 F. Mn10111, 070,0014 MILLIGAN COLLEGE II? 1,,l?ln 710 Rn,?. W,nsloo’, 05 ov,lhoma,or ‘n 0,770 0177417110,0? M 720,4, Co.71t?Iiy)ohnOo,1.1711100
I dRhI L 411517 htl lId 7 U
O 71 ‘1 t’l 15 0 7 d Id 41 p t o h ~t ,o NEW YORK I 11 715 I’ 7 71110 It El

O C CI 9 I I 10 Hg CII 1 00112 11 C / UNIVERSITY 7 d
MIII. HO IS th110o,1? nOn hod, ,s,tS 0047101111141 ard FF10411 AMHERST. 1,10!,, T,7o,a M.Mtnoa,1100. 01 Ol,1d1,OtOdIh3’ 003114 tro,n FROM MILFOP,0:MICI,JOI
on’? 0110111 Morgon and Illln,Iniooc. 0-111911111 0:05 In- P ‘1, I 411 ‘1 1111711 ,171t,,,e, grodo,,md,olrlfl, PIylIlnllth 11001107170110710’,

Snodslte 0755701,10115 011-103:4,70 SI9n,,’ loo 00777. 17 . - , ‘‘‘ 11,1170,71? will, 04115071 111’ 010910100. SCHOIORR P7171
77075 SI lOll 7 I tpyhl

1110 1171 100 CI1OI1II?tR H dr Soejels FROM REDFORD: III On
10 loIn .1r1helII,011r,,t 11 - 07717730,457.1

Olnnet100,On000110,0100111 NEWENGLAND OIOIIIOIfl9101500I011I101I
lIe 110013 171,5 loll COLLEGE R,41710I1-ASiolnmow In

GEORGETOWN TOnlo loloAg loll -,~‘mot’7or,’0gn’o~hie~o,e

UNIVERSITY n?SOi?1II,015lOt,,ltldl, III, 01119111111!l4’, 301411111
splillI) 2012 1701111$ 110,20010, ron, 05 In Ilursirqi Cao,lmd,~

1-351,101,01,71 A,nI,olol, 0111172,70 Cs logo ,,t 01,11,1,01. 17110, AS i,~ Sn, III 507111.
q,Odn,OIod 17l~ 1011114 bo~- FROM HOLIIO: ilooo Ton,1,1. FROM 000000190’ Ao,o

‘1 dPh lIp FRI I HOD ON Rb Rd 417 I 01
010W-ny. Allan, ElISIOn Roan, AlOne0 13101013 10nm191fl00 Innd,’

O’t,,Iooinr,iO. 007,0 Hop,,oo. 01110.
GREEN MOUNTAIN 000411 M0001MI1CK: CIII- FROM WILlS: 5170 Sn, II,

COLLEGE orb 97101011. AS 000100147111 Ilt II 701 ‘VII

TIll lo?loe,-InqncareoI’ FROM NAS000: 5,071,1,1,0 111,0,111
41,179 gloW-sled 771,0 opt ‘ig 001110071. FROM RAUSON’ VIOlIn
1,011171201 01010117111 CnIl’ge FROM POLHAM: Loll,,, ~ 01-71101’

RacIer, D0b0’o-,k,ASositlIOto,.ojoIlIo
0001,1 30100051: R1I1I,n FROM 001901701,1: Thnm,, nod,nIo7iol1105,l:, 0071 Hole’

7111913710,1157101,11711111 RIAcItol, 01150/,, Clod,. L71 517,70,071 AS WIlt 0

FIFOM BROOKS NE H I NEW HAMPSHIRE ~ ~ 00
51m,l, gr0000t,d Il,00,,oson, INSTITUTE OF ART DokorrI,, AS OIlS0110101 10
71,741 077th 0001,1 olillsoopho rIm Is 7101,19 neal student, flodlotuglo ?000II1OI0071I 1101

FROM MERRIMACK: 01101 070~1 1111113 10 ISI 511113 07,411, AS wIll, 11103711 in
Com,nio, geadllolett 11710 2011 Won’, 7,12 1014109111’ mrwhon CII ln9II0l1~05 loch’
l,,00o ,siII,JRA In Englioh. H,mp,hlro’ 1011711,0 t,IA’IinlIOIOOOtfld In,mOtOlIlIriIIq

150MM 000110,01771711 MOILI,05lo,, 009110311119 llOhnAll9O.
P11111110710 00410,1 9100007077 1001,1 0O~l77EO5T’ 4110110,1 FIIOI.1 1.l000Ilol020’ 15,11
071717,41111,11 rIOllnlllfllIOl 20,101!, 70111,77111 011,75. 1101 007031, AS w,tS 0 17501
11710111. 4000-1 HUISON’ 111,10 n l,ndoeopr &rn000l,n1010l

HAMILTON COLLEGE OR ~ yF 7,

KIisI,In,OM. H7IbIOH. 07 FROM NASRUA: RlIillnIr,e SIOIIIOSI 00114011 sit, AS 1,7111

I

0
C%1

F.

a)

-)

>~

LL



TELEGRAPH PUBLISHING COMPANY
PUBLISHERS OF

Z~1JC ZIte1e~irapb
ESTABLISHED 1832

MEMBER OF THE ASSOCIATED PRESS
Main Office

17 Executive Drive
Hudson, NH 03051

(603) 882-2741

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Monique Savoie, Telegraph Public Notice Representative, hereby certify that
the AdvertisementlNotice for Teijet Longhaul, LLC was inserted in The
Telegraph, a daily newspaper, published in Hudson, County of Hillsborough, State
of New Hampshire on Friday, June 17th with Insertion Order Number 1177454
and was distributed to the Publication’s full circulation.

egraph Public Notice Representative

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, Hilisborough, ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Monigue Savoie

this 17th day of June, 2011.

otary Public

LORRAfNE DIONNE, Notary Public
My Commission Expires ~ oP.3 ~2~’/~



TELEGRAPH PUBLISHING COMPANY
PUBLISHERS OF

zir~ ZJIete~rap~
ESTABLISHED 1832

MEMBER OF THE ASSOCIATED PRESS
Main Office

17 Executive Drive
Hudson, NH 03051

(603) 882-2741

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Monique Savoie, Telegraph Public Notice Representative, hereby certify that
the Advertisement/Notice for Teijet Longhaul, LLC was inserted in The
Telegraph, a daily newspaper, published in Hudson, County of Hillsborough, State
of New Hampshire on Friday, June 17th with Insertion Order Number 1177460
and was distributed to the Publication’s full circulation.

/Te1eg~ph Public Notice Representative

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, Hilisborough, ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Monigue Savoie

this 17th day of June, 2011.

-I
Notary Public

LORRAINE DIONNE, Notary Public
My Commission Expires a~ -~.?3 ~



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Teijet Longhaul LLC
45 Krupp Drive
Williston, VT 05495

STATE OF VERMONT
ss. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

County of Chittenden

I, Mary Lavigne, being first duly sworn, depose and state that I mailed, by regular first class mail
in compliance to the order, on June 15, 2011, a copy of ORDER NO. 25,232 for docket DT 11-006
to the following:
Town Clerk of Wilton
Town Clerk of Peterbo rough
New Hampshire Attorney General
Owners of the land bordering on said property at the location of the crossing
New Hampshire Department of Transportation
New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services
PSN H
FairPoint
TDS
Comcast

Mary Lavigne
Teijet Longhaul License and Permit Coordinator
45 Krupp Drive
Williston, VT 05495

Dated this 22nd day of June 2011.

signatur

LA 0

print

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22nd day of June 2011.

___________ ~b_/0,_2~I~

No ry Public My Commission Expires:



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Teijet Longhaul LLC
45 Krupp Drive
Williston, VT 05495

STATE OF VERMONT
ss. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

County of Chittenden

I, Mary Lavigne, being first duly sworn, depose and state that I mailed, by regular first class mail
in compliance to the order, on June 15, 2011, a copy of ORDER NO. 25,231 for docket DT 11-019
to the following:

Town Clerk of Wilton
New Hampshire Attorney General
Owners of the land bordering on said property at the location of the crossing
New Hampshire Department of Transportation
New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services

Mary Lavigne
Teljet Longhaul License and Permit Coordinator
45 Krupp Drive
Williston, VT 05495

Dated this 22~~d day of June 2011.

1~LL~
signature

L v~&~\i~
print

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 22~~d day of June 2011.

Y2~~ ~b 10, ~015
N~t’ary Public My Commission Expires:


